SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8586/2016

MOHD. SAHID AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAZIYA KHANAM (DIED) THR. LRS AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondent No.2 has been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 11.04.2016 of the Hon'ble Court.

Mr.D.K.Garg, Ld.counsel accepted notice in respect of the respondent Nos.1(i) to 1(v) before the Hon'ble Court on 11.4.2016, but failed to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further orders.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB