```
www.ecourtsindi
```

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8586/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2015 in SA No. 819/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MOHD. SAHID AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAZIYA KHANAM (DIED) THR. LRS AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.V.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shrevandit Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.

For M/s Anuradha & Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel

for the respondents seeking adjournment, two weeks' time

is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(Anita Malhotra)

(Chander Bala )

Court Master

Court Master