\232 ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8586/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2015

819/2015 passed the High SA No. by Court Judicature

Allahabad)

MOHD. SAHID AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAZIYA KHANAM (DIED) THR. LRS AND ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing  ${\tt O.T.}$  and interim relief

and office report)

Date : 17/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.V. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vandit Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.

For M/s Anuradha & Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

affidavit be filed within prayed, rejoinder As

weeks' time.

List thereafter.

(SONALI SAUND) (CHANDER BALA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER